CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, April 26, 2022
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/6/2021 — 4/21/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Uresti, Carlos 3/28/2022 3/26/2022 Long Ave Auto Collision - Driving Code No Yes
Andrews, Dylan  4/6/2022 3/10/2022 Martin St General Liability  Dog Bite Code No Yes
Birdwell, David 4/7/2022 3/30/2022 W Riveria Dr  General Liability ~ Flooding Water  Yes No
Sandshell Apts  4/7/2022 2/1/2022 Sandshell Dr General Liability ~ Construction Damage TPW Yes No
Anisia, Rose 4/7/2022 4/4/2022 Cravens Rd General Liability  Flooding Not CFW  No No
Hardy, Martha  4/7/2022 3/11/2022 Creekwood Ln  Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Cowtown Express 4/7/2022 3/30/2022 Farmer St General Liability ~ Property Damage Water No No
Brandon, Richard 4/8/2022 3/5/2022 Stone Creek Ln  Auto Collision - Driving Water  Yes No
Desdunes, Briyell 4/7/2022 3/11/2022 Creekwood Ln  Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Kirkland, Tiffany 4/11/2022 3/1/2022 287 S Auto Collision - Driving Police No No
Silva, Rosa 4/11/2022 3/23/2022 Long Ave General Liability =~ Law Enforcement Police No No
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Gomez, Ana

Doyle, Melvin

Gonzalez, Noe

Norwood, Danie

Tennyson, Lisa

Rojas, Daniel

Bruccoleri, Jonas

Sanchez, Jennifer

Martinez, Laura

USAA

Ruiz, Gisela

Keller, Kenneth

Morales, Eloy

Smith, Stetson

3/27/2022

4/12/2022

4/12/2022

4/14/2022

4/14/2022

4/14/2022

4/14/2022

4/15/2022

4/7/2022

4/15/2022

4/8/2022

4/18/2022

4/18/2022

4/19/2022

Thursday March 24, 2022

3/26/2022

12/11/2021

3/6/2022

3/27/2022

4/8/2022

4/12/2022

3/15/2022

3/30/2022

4/4/2022

1/31/2022

4/7/2022

4/8/2022

2/22/2022

3/23/2022

Jacksboro

Clarke St

Highway 36

Commerce St

Alicante Ave

E Long Ave

Yarberry Dr

Locke Ave

W Weatherford

Houston St

S MLK Jr Blvd

Winifred Drive

Willow Tree Ct

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

N Academy Blvd General Liability

Collision - Driving

Cut/trim/damage trees

Law Enforcement

Slip/ Fall

Flooding

Pot Hole

Water Leak

Tree Damage

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Flooding

Construction Damage

Towing

Police

PACS

Police

TPW

Water

TPW

Water

PACS

Police

Not CFW

Code

Water

TPW

Police

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Page 2 of 2



