CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, April 26, 2022

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/6/2021 - 4/21/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT EST	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Uresti, Carlos	3/28/2022	3/26/2022	Long Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Code	No	Yes
Andrews, Dylan	4/6/2022	3/10/2022	Martin St	General Liability	Dog Bite	Code	No	Yes
Birdwell, David	4/7/2022	3/30/2022	W Riveria Dr	General Liability	Flooding	Water	Yes	No
Sandshell Apts	4/7/2022	2/1/2022	Sandshell Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	Yes	No
Anisia, Rose	4/7/2022	4/4/2022	Cravens Rd	General Liability	Flooding	Not CFW	No	No
Hardy, Martha	4/7/2022	3/11/2022	Creekwood Ln	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Cowtown Expres	ss 4/7/2022	3/30/2022	Farmer St	General Liability	Property Damage	Water	No	No
Brandon, Richar	d 4/8/2022	3/5/2022	Stone Creek Ln	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	Yes	No
Desdunes, Briye	11 4/7/2022	3/11/2022	Creekwood Ln	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Kirkland, Tiffan	y 4/11/2022	3/1/2022	287 S	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Silva, Rosa	4/11/2022	3/23/2022	Long Ave	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No

Thursday April 21, 2022

Gomez, Ana	3/27/2022	3/26/2022	Jacksboro	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Doyle, Melvin	4/12/2022	12/11/2021	Clarke St	General Liability	Cut/trim/damage trees	PACS	No	No
Gonzalez, Noe	4/12/2022	3/6/2022	Highway 36	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	Yes	No
Norwood, Danie	4/14/2022	3/27/2022	Commerce St	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	TPW	No	Yes
Tennyson, Lisa	4/14/2022	4/8/2022	Alicante Ave	General Liability	Flooding	Water	Yes	No
Rojas, Daniel	4/14/2022	4/12/2022	E Long Ave	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Bruccoleri, Jonas	4/14/2022	3/15/2022	Yarberry Dr	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Sanchez, Jennifer	4/15/2022	3/30/2022	Locke Ave	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	No	No
Martinez, Laura	4/7/2022	4/4/2022	W Weatherford	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
USAA	4/15/2022	1/31/2022	Houston St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	Yes	No
Ruiz, Gisela	4/8/2022	4/7/2022	S MLK Jr Blvd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Code	No	Yes
Keller, Kenneth	4/18/2022	4/8/2022	Winifred Drive	General Liability	Flooding	Water	No	No
Morales, Eloy	4/18/2022	2/22/2022	Willow Tree Ct	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Smith, Stetson	4/19/2022	3/23/2022	N Academy Blvd	l General Liability	Towing	Police	Yes	No